

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Sealdah,
South 24-Parganas,**

Present: Sri. Narendra Nath Dasgupta

Sessions Case – 04 (10) 2022

G.R Case no. 1844/2022

Central Filing No- 88 /2022

The State of west Bengal

-Vs-

1. Raju Hazra @ Chotka

.....Accused Person(s)

Order No-1

Date: 28/10 /2022

This case is committed to this court by the Ld. A.C.J.M File at Sealdah, being **G.R. No. 1844 of 2022 of Manicktala P.S. Case No- 175 dated 24.07.2022 U/s 392/397 of IPC r/w 25 (1) (a) /27 Arms Act.**

Cognizance of the offence is taken.

Register.

Ld. PP-in-charge Asim Kumar appears on behalf of prosecution.

Charge sheet has been submitted inter alia under section 392/397 IPC read with other provisions under Arms Act. In the copy of the order of commitment U/s 207 Cr.P.C Ld. ACJM, Seadah committed the case record mentioning inter alia the case under section 392/397 IPC. But in the top sheet of the record section 307 has been mentioned.

It is found to be typographical mistake on the part of the court of the ACJM, Sealdah

Let the case record be transferred to the court of Ld. ADJ -II Sealdah for disposal.

Fix 10.11.2022 for apearance of the accused before the transferee court.

Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st
Court, Sealdah

