

SC 4(10)22
R- 88 of 22

Order No 6 dt. 23.02.2023.

P.O. is transferred.

This day is fixed for production of Raju Hazra, sole accused and appointment of ld. adocate from Legal Aid Panel from the D.L.S.A, Alipore, 24 Pgs (S) and awaiting intimation and for consideration of charge, if any.

Sole accused Raju Hazra is produced from J/C as ordered.

Ld PP in charge is found absent.

To 04.04.2023 for production of Raju Hazra, sole accused and appointment of ld. adocate from Legal Aid Panel from the D.L.S.A, Alipore, 24 Pgs (S) and awaiting intimation and for consideration of charge, if any.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah , (In-Charge)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah , (In-Charge)