

SC 4(10)22
R- 88 of 22

Order No 10 dt. 22.09.2023

This day is fixed for production, appointment of Ld advocate from Legal Aid Panel from the D.L.S.A., Alipore and awaiting intimation and for consideration of charge, if any.

Sole accused Raju Hazra is produced from J/C. Ld PP in charge is present.

Ld advocate Saurabh Bandyopadhyay is appointed for the accused person from DLSA, Alipore.

Fix 29.09.2023 for production and for consideration of charge, if any.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah