

S.T. 1 (09) 23
R- 88 of 22

Order No 17 dt. 21.01.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and evidence.

Accused Raju Hazra is produced through video conference.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused person are present before the court today.

No witness is present before the court today.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 14-02-2025 and 15-02-2025 for production of the accused person and evidence.

D/C.

Sd/- A.Chatterjee.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Sealdah,

South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A.Chatterjee.

Addl Sessions Judge,
2ndCourt, Sealdah,

South 24 Parganas.