

Order no 21 dtd 16-05-2025

The Court is vacant.

Today is fixed for production of accused person and evidence.

Sole accused Raju Hazra @ Chotka is produced from j/c.

Due to resolution of local Bar the case is adjd.

Fix 04-08-2025 for production of accused person and evidence.

2nd ADJ, Sealdah(I/C)