

S.T. 1 (09) 23
R. 88 of 22
CNR NO. WBSP07-002957-2022

Order No. 23 dated 30.08.25

Sole accused, Raju Hazra @ Chotka is produced through V.C.

Ld. P.P. Vivek Sharma is absent without any steps.

Ld. Defence Counsel , Syed Irtaqua Abbas from L.A.D.C.S., South 24 Parganas is present .

Keeping in mind that the accused is in custody Ld. P.P. - in - charge to take steps accordingly.

Fix 14-11-2025 for evidence of C.S.W. - 4 and production of the accused person.

D/C.

Sd/- I.M. Mitra.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- I.M. Mitra.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

J.O. Code : WB00656